Thomas J. Shaffer

(-16 Mar 1892)

Shaffer. On Friday, March 11, 1892, at 10:10 p.m., Thomas J. Shaffer, at the residence of his niece, No. 1201 Four-and-a-half street southwest, aged 38 years 6 months and 14 days. Member of Sons of Jonadab.

As a mother folds her babe To her tender, loving breast, So we lay thee in the grave, Farewell brother, sweetly rest.

By His Friend, D.J.W. Garland

Funeral from his late residence, Sunday, March 13, at 2 p.m. Friends and relatives invited to attend.

The Evening Star, March 15, 1892

Will of T.J. Shaffer

The will of the late T.J. Shaffer was filed yesterday by which he bequeaths his gold watch and chain to his nephew, A.J. Darden; his oyster and cigar business, 1237 Water street to his nephew, John Taylor; his life insurance to his sister, Mary M. Curran, and household effects to his niece, Mary A. Wilson.